TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE OF ASSIGNMENT FOR SECURITY OF TRADEMARKS

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Madison Capital Funding LLC		103/09/2012	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Tronair, Inc.
Street Address:	1740 Eber Road
City:	Holland
State/Country:	ОНЮ
Postal Code:	43528
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: GEORGIA

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3858292	SOFTCAPTURE

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

 Fax Number:
 (212)593-5955

 Phone:
 212-756-2132

 Email:
 scott.kareff@srz.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Correspondent Name: S. Kareff c/o Schulte Roth & Zabel LLP

Address Line 1: 919 Third Avenue
Address Line 2: 22nd Floor

Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10022

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	047689-0007	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Scott Kareff (047689-0007)	
Signature:	/kc for sk/	
	TRADEMARK	

900217003 REEL: 004734 FRAME: 0418

3858909

ICH \$40.00

Date:	03/09/2012	
Total Attachments: 3		

source=Trademarks Releases of Security Interest for Tronair, Inc. - Madison Capital Funding#page1.tif source=Trademarks Releases of Security Interest for Tronair, Inc. - Madison Capital Funding#page2.tif source=Trademarks Releases of Security Interest for Tronair, Inc. - Madison Capital Funding#page3.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004734 FRAME: 0419

RELEASE OF ASSIGNMENT FOR SECURITY OF TRADEMARKS

THIS RELEASE is made as of this 9th day of March, 2012, by MADISON

CAPITAL FUNDING LLC, as Agent ("Madison"), in favor of TRONAIR, INC., a Georgia

corporation ("Company").

FOR GOOD AND VALUABLE CONSIDERATION, the receipt and

adequacy of which are hereby acknowledged, Madison hereby unconditionally and expressly

releases, terminates, and extinguishes any and all of its right, title and interest in and to any

and all liens and security interests it may have upon the trademarks listed on Schedule A

attached hereto and made a part hereof, which liens and security interests were established

under and pursuant to that certain Trademark Security Agreement, dated as of December 3,

2010, made by Company in favor of Madison, which was recorded with the United States

Patent and Trademark Office on December 6, 2010 at Reel 004425/Frame 0673.

Madison consents and agrees to execute and deliver, at the request and cost of

Company, such further instruments, documents and release forms as Company may

reasonably request to more effectively, release, terminate and extinguish any such liens and

security interests upon such trademarks.

4027106v1 3/7/2012 3:04 PM 4975.142

TRADEMARK

REEL: 004734 FRAME: 0420

This Release shall be binding upon Madison's legal representatives, assigns and successors.

MADISON CAPITAL FUNDING LLC, as Agent

Ву: __

Name: Sunit Mehta

Title: Semior via President

SCHEDULE A

TRADEMARKS

TRADEMARK	REGISTRATION NUMBER	REGISTRATION DATE
SOFTCAPTURE	3858292	10/05/10

RECORDED: 03/09/2012

TRADEMARK REEL: 004734 FRAME: 0422